
16 Greater KashmirSRINAGAR | July 10, 2014, Thursday

twitter.com/GreaterKashmir_facebook.com/DailyGreaterKashmirepaper.GreaterKashmir.com

GOVT. OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM KASHMIR 

CORRIGENDUM
NIT No: Rec/178/DTK/6226 Dated 19.06.2014

Please read supply of Water Sports Equipment instead 
of supply of Wind Yacht Boat and Speed Yacht Boat 
and Rs. 1000/- instead of Rs. 100/-.
The sale of document issued vide this offi ce NIT 
No: Rec/178/DTK/6226, dated 19.06.2014 is hereby 
extended up to 16th July, 2014. Accordingly the 
receipt offenders is also extended up to 18lh July, 
2014 upto 2.00PM. Rest of the terms and conditions 
will remain same.

SD/-
DIPK-3352 Dy. Director Tourism

Recreation 

00
2

MISSING
Parvati Thapa W/o Gopi Thapa 
R/o Tulsi Bagh Srinagar is 
missing since 03/07/2014 from 
Tulsi Bagh, Srinagar . If anybody 
is having any information regarding this person 
may contact Police Station Shergari Srinagar.

Gopi Thapa R/o Tulsi Bagh, Srinagar
Contact No: 9419058777

00
2

APPEAL 

On 03/07/2014 one unidentifi ed dead 
body (Male) age about 55 years Height 
5 feets was recovered by this police 
station (Nowgam) near Brik Killn M/s 
Gul Briks Samerboog Lasjan, Tehsil 
Chadoora. Dead body of the deceased 
is lying in Mortuary Hospital Pantha 
Chowk for identifi cation. Any person 
having any information regarding the 
same may contact cell No. 9419000555, 
9596409954, 9858853228.

STATION HOUSE OFFICER NOWGAM

00
2

Raabitah-e-Madaaris-e-Islamiyyah Arabiyyah 
Darul-Uloom Deoband

(BRANCH JAMMU & K ASHMIR)

Important instructions for the people interested in giving charities in  
Ramazanul-Mubarak to the right person

Ramazanul-Mubarak is the month of blessings of Allah Ta’ala. It is the month of generosity and sympathy. Therefore, in this blessed month, Muslims 
help the poor, orphans, destitute and religious institutes by distributing charities among them generously. Although the bene� ciaries of charities: 
Sadaqaat are orphans, the needy, the poor and the indigent Muslims in general, however, while distributing charity, priority and precedence will be 
given to the indigent righteous, pious scholars and the students of Deen serving the cause of Islam, and to those whose service to religion, personal 
qualities and religious perfection are well-known. Giving priority to such persons and institutes is recommended by the Holy Qur’an and Hadith-Shareef.  
The religious institutes: Deeni-Madaaris are surviving on the donation of the common Muslims since the Islamic governments and the wealthy kings 
and Nawaabs of sub-continent, who were spending on such religious institutes, ceased to exist.  The advantages of these Deeni-Madaaris (religious 
institutes) are open and clear as there is no denying that besides keeping alive the real traditions of Islam, the knowledge of the Holy Qur’an, Hadith 
and Islamic jurisprudence are well established in the present time also by dint of these Deeni-Madaaris.
Among these Madaaris and Makaatib, Raabitah-e-Madaaris-e-Islamiyyah Arabiyyah Jammu & Kashmir, while taking courage, made a list with utmost 
care on the time of annual exams according to the exam reports submitted by the district level examiners. This list is available in the makeshift o�  ce 
of Raabitah-e-Madaaris situated at Al-Mahmood Children’s Home on the opposite side of the Fruit-Mandi road bypass Parimpora Srinagar. Desirous 
persons can collect the said list from that o�  ce and can donate to the perfectly suitable religious institutes: Deeni-Madaaris according to their own 
discretion. And in this way, it is hoped that money of the Muslim community will be utilized in the right place and by the right person Insha-Allah. 
The aim of making this kind of arrangement is to discourage such practice of collection in which the general public is being pestered on roads, buses, 
bus-stands and at hospitals for making donation.
Moreover, the arrangement to scrutinize the representatives: Safeer of such Madaaris that are established outside of the J&K state, could not be put 
in place here so far, therefore, it was decided that, in case of scrutinizing outside representatives, the responsible persons of local Madaaris should be 
contacted.
Where all Masjid-committees are making di� erent arrangements for their Masaajid, if such committees also care about the poor, orphans, widows and 
the deserving persons of their Mahallas and localities, it would pay better and will solve many poverty problems of the Muslim community. There are 
many such poor persons and orphans who are very shy and modest about asking for � nancial assistance or alms. We should detect and identify such 
souls as the Holy Qur’an has provided them a right on the wealth of the Muslim believers.
It is suggested that if the account number of religious institute: Deeni-Madrasah may be sought from the people of the Madrasah, and then the amount 
of donation will be transferred to the account of that Madarasah, it will save the expenditure on the salaries of the representatives: Safeer, and the same 
saved amount will also be spent on the poor men and women of the Muslim community. In future, the phone numbers and the account numbers will 
be added to the compiled list of Deeni-Madaaris for the convenience of the general public Insha-Allah.

ISSUED BY: MUHAMMAD RAHMATULLAH MIR QASMI
President of Raabitah-e-Madaaris-e-Islamiyyah Arabiyyah Darul-Uloom Deoband

Branch Jammu & Kashmir

TRANSLATED BY: FAYYAZ AHMAD ZARROO

00
4

Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship 
Development Institute (JKEDI)

(An organisation of Government of Jammu & Kashmir)

ADVERTISEMENT
Aspiring entrepreneurs from Pulwama, Shopian, Budgam, Ganderbal and Srinagar 

districts who have applied to the institute and are interested in starting their business units 
under the government-sponsored Seed Capital Fund Scheme (SCFS) and Youth StartUp 
Loan scheme (YSLS) of the Sher-e-Kashmir Employment and Welfare Programme for Youth 
(SKEWPY) are informed to attend the mandatory pre-training counseling as per the details 
given below. The three week entrepreneurship development training programme will 
commence from July 19, 2014.

S.No Sector Date of coun-
seling Timing

01 Services 14-07-2014 11:00 am

02 Manufacturing
15-07-2014 11:00 am

03 Services
16-07-2014 11:00 am

04 Agri-allied sector (food processing, agriculture, poultry, sheep, 
dairy farming etc) 17-07-2014 11:00 am

For any other information, please contact on our entrepreneurship helpline 
Nos: 01933-222266/67.

DIPK-NB-703 00
4

+ 

 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Will be available for Surgeries & Consultations on 
 

For Prior Consultations Contact on the above mentioned No’s 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR,

Office of the Chairman Departmental 
Recruitment Board,Fire & Emergency 

Services, J&K, Srinagar.
Subject:  Recruitment in Fire & Emergency Services, 

J&K for the State Cadre posts.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
The written test scheduled on 9th July, 2014 

for the posts of Fireman/ Fireman driver and 
10th July 2014 for the posts of Foreman/ Junior 
Electrician/ Painter/ Vulcanizer/Plumber/ Sub 
O�  cer (Steno- Typist) and Leading Fireman - 
M (Junior Assistant) at Indoor Sports Complex 
Srinagar, Kala Kendra Jammu and Indoor 
Sports Complex Kargil has been postponed. 

The new dates will be noti� ed separately 
through print and electronic media.
DIPK-3376  Sd/-

(Chairman)00
4

BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY BHOPAL 
RESULT NOTIFICATION 

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (PH.D.)
It IS noti� ed that Mr. Abrar Hussain Mir. S/o: 
Bashir Ahmad Mir, R/o: Malmapanpora 
Sopore bearing University Registration 
No. R-8 29552. who pursued the Research 
Programme on full time basis in department 
of Botany Barkatullah University Bhopal 
submitted his thesis entitled “The Study of 
Immunomodulatory Activity of Isolated 
Bioactive Compounds from Tridax 
procumbens L(Asteranceae)” under the 
supervision of Dr. Manjusha Sexena, Professor 
Botany, Govt Maharaja Autonomous P .G 
College Chhatarpur M.P is declared quali� ed for the award of Degree 
of Doctor of Philosophy in Botany (Faculty of Life Sciences) Barkutullah 
University Bhopal under Noti� cation No. 232/329- l3/ Botany/BU/Conf.//Ph. 
D./39/2014/2218 dated: 30th June, 2014. in accordance with the University 
Grants Commission (Minimum Standard and procedures for Award of Ph 
D. Degree) Regulations. 2009.

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Con� dential) Barkatullah University Bhopal

BARKATULLAH UNIVERSITY BHOPAL 
RESULT NOTIFICATION 

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (PH.D.)
It is noti� ed that Mr. Mohd. Abbas Wani, S/o: 
Bashir Ahmad Wani, bearing  University 
Registration No. R-8 39852, who pursued 
the Research Programme on full time basis in 
department of  Political Science, Barkatullah 
University Bhopal submitted his thesis entitled 
“Challenges before the Indian Constitution 
with special reference  to terrorism in J & 
K" under the supervision of Dr. A. P Pamday, 
Professor Political  Science, Govt. Hamidia Arts 
& Commerce College Bhopal M.P is declared 
quali� ed for the award of Degree of Doctor 
of Philosophy in Political Science (faculty of Social Sciences). Barkatullah 
University Bhopal under Noti� cation No: 239/243-13/Political Sc./ BU/
Conf./Ph.D/41/2014/18 dated: 2nd July, 2014. In accordance with the 
University Grants Commission Minimum Standards and procedures for 
award of Ph.D Degree Regulations, 2009.

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Con� dential)
Barkatullah University Bhopal00

4

Manufacturers and suppliers of 
HIGH QUALITY

INTERLOCK PAVER 
TILES, DESIGNER 
TILES, CONCRETE 
HOLLOW BLOCKS, 

CEMENT BRICKS ETC
Automatic hydralic machine made

Cement Products

Old Airport Road, Rangreth, Sgr

Cell:  9419009062

Home Delivery Facility Also
A v a i l a b l eHome Delivery

DEAN FACULTY OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR
IMBA Notification for Group Discussion  and Personal Interview-2014
It is notifi ed for the information of all concerned that the candidates bearing following ENT 
application form numbers have become eligible to appear in the Group Discussion and 
Personal Interview for IMBA Programme-2014. The date and time for the GD/PI 
shall be notifi ed separately. The admission of all the candidates for Groups Discussion and 
Personal Interview is purely provisional subject to verifi cation of their original documents.
OPEN MERIT: 2059, 2117, 2239, 2266, 2102, 2404, 2182, 2156, 2296, 2233, 2184, 2238, 
2399, 2109, 2090, 2160, 2342, 2376, 2130, 2085, 2089, 2128, 2251, 2224, 2273, 2140, 2135, 
2011, 2118, 2210, 2219, 2142, 2091, 2323, 2147, 2213, 2365, 2115, 2013, 2072, 2271, 2105, 
2078, 2244, 2240, 2048, 2004, 2029, 2194, 2100, 2002, 2099, 2357, 2267, 2164, 2188, 
2023, 2216, 2228, 2215, 2261, 2162, 2197, 2133, 2030, 2288, 2044, 2022, 2039, 2293, 
2012, 2186, 2327, 2340, 2070, 2150, 2166, 2049, 2035, 2326, 2339, 2349, 2305, 2157, 
2395, 2068, 2134, 2066, 2021, 2132, 2034, 2183, 2112, 2137, 2144, 2088, 2062, 2330, 
2325, 2225, 2335, 2139, 2202, 2221, 2069, 2106, 2279, 2229, 2314, 2051, 2176, 2141, 
2284, 2171, 2280, 2310, 2018, 2116,2008, 2370, 2123, 2174, 2309, 2086, 2196, 2198,2073, 
2383, 2292, 2189, 2276, 2119, 2207, 2300, 2129, 2065, 2175, 2201, 2242, 2014, 2223, 
2348, 2149, 2153, 2077, 2227, 2262, 2274, 2319, 2226, 2024, 2289, 2080, 2067, 2177, 
2101, 2250, 2380, 2397, 2093, 2237, 2053, 2283, 2331, 2031, 2398,      Cutt of  =36.25
NCC: 2265 Cutt of = 20.5
RBA: 2307, 2214, 2345, 2389, 2136, 2056, 2318, 2256, 2185, 2192, 2260, 2405, 2356, 2334  Cutt of = 10
SPORTS: 2148, 2050, 2270, 2045, 2234 Cutt of = 10
WUP: 2027, 2315, 2017, 2203, 2019, 2301 Cutt of = 9.25
CDP: 2037, 2313, 2082, 2036,  2312, 2252, 2038, 2190 Cutt of = 12.75
SN: 2043, 2297, 2282, 2095, 2364, 2246 Cutt of = 27.50
 The candidates who have completed their degrees from outside State Insttutions shall 
be eligible only after the production of necessary original documents in the Business School 
at the time of their Group Discussion and Personal Interview.
 Candidates who do not fall in the above qualifi ed list and are interested to be considered 
under    Self-fi nanced Seats are directed to submit a separate application form (to be 
downloaded from University website www.kashmiruniversity.net available from July 10, 
2014 and submit the same in the Business School by or before July 15, 2014 with the 
requisite fee of Rs. 500/- to be deposited in the University Chest.
ET-218  Sd/-(Prof. Shabir Ahmad Bhat)
Dated 09-07-2014   Dean

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE
For and on behalf of Jammu & Kashmir Cricket Association, sealed tenders are 
invited from the authorized /Registered dealers for supply of various types of cricket 
balls from (S.G. Make) affixed with revenue stamps worth Rs. 8/- Rupees (Eight) 
only. The quotation should be accompanied with CDR for Rs. 50,000/- Rupees 
(Fifty thousand) only drawn in favour of Jammu & Kashmir Cricket Association, 
Payable at Srinagar. The tenders should reach to this office by or before 15th of 
Jul/2014 up to 02:00 pm. along with samples of S.G. Cricket balls and Copy of 
Registration/Dealer ship from S.G. Company for sale of cricket balls in J&K State/
TIN/PAN/income tax clearance certificate of last quarter. The tenders so received 
will be opened by the purchase committee JKCA on 17th of Jul/2014 at 03:30 pm in 
presence of tenderers who wish to be present. The tender documents can be had 
from this office up to 12th of Jul/2014 till 04:00 pm against demand draft of Rs. 1000/- 
Rupees (One thousand) (Non-refundable) drawn in favour of Jammu & Kashmir 
Cricket Association, Srinagar payable at Srinagar.

Sd/- Hony. General Secretary
J&K Cricket Association Srinagar


